	DECEIVED
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECO 08 - 04	-1999 ELL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings D D V V V I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1011	09830 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Advantage Lift Systems, Inc.	Name: Rotary Lift Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 2700 Lanier Drive  City: Madison State: IN ZIP.47250  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-StateDelaware ☐ Other
Execution Date: July 23, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,664,727
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark D. Frederiksen	
Internal Address: Koley, Jessen,  Daubman & Rupiper, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1125 S. 103rd Street One Pacific Place, Suite 800	8. Deposit account number:  50-0771
City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68124	
/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000394 1664727	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 @P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Mark D. Frederiksen	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advantage Lift Systems, Inc., a California corporation having an address of 10720 Thornmint Road, San Diego, California 92127-2700 ("ADVANTAGE") has adopted, used and is continuing to use a trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1664727, issued November 19, 1991, for the mark "Advantage" (the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, Rotary Lift, a division of Dover Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ROTARY LIFT") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ADVANTAGE does hereby assign to ROTARY LIFT all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said TRADEMARK with the right to sue for and collect the same.

ADVANTAGE LIFT SYSTEMS, INC.

Зу:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Clayton N. Carley, Presiden

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23rd day of July, 1999, by Clayton N. Carley, the President of Advantage Lift Systems, Inc., a California corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

90718v2